AURORA MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY

BECEIVED
Aurora, Indiana
NEPO1 42008
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES ’
Per Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Cause No. 42786 INDIANA L] K UATORY
Approved September 14, 2005 GAS/WATERISEW 8
For use of and service rendered by the waterworks system of the City of Aurora, the
following rates and charges, based on the use of water supplied by said waterworks
system:
Per 1,000 Gallons
Inside Outside
City City
Consumption per Month Limits Limits
First 5,000 gallons $3.10 $3.70
Next 15,000 gallons 2.85 3.40
Next 30,000 galions 2.40 2.95
Next 50,000 gallons 2.00 2.60
Next 400,000 gallons 1.65 2.25
Next 500,000 gallons 1.30 1.80
Over 1,000,000 gallons 0.90 1.35
Minimum Charge per Month
Each user shall pay a minimum charge in accordance with the following applicable
size of meter installed, for which the user will be entitled to the quantity of water set
out in the above schedule of rates.
Monthly
Inside Outside
Meter City City
Size Limits Limits
~5/8 inch meter $7.20 $8.60
3/4 inch meter 10.00 11.70
1 inch meter 14.30 17.05
1 1/2 inch meter 24.05 28.70
2 inch meter 64.25 77.70
3 inch meter 68.85 105.00
4 inch meter 95.70 115.52

6 inch meter 200.65 249.50



AURORA MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY

Aurora, Indiana

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES
Per Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Cause No. 42786
Approved September 14, 2005

Inside Outside
Private Fire Protection Service City City
(Extinguishing Fires Only) Limits Limits
Hydrant rental - per hydrant per year $318.38 $381.90
Hose Connection - per month
(Standpipes)
1172 inch line $12.62 $15.27
2 inch line 17.06 20.48
2172 inch line 19.16 23.03
3 inch line 21.26 25.46
Sprinklers - per month
4 inch line $33.99 $40.74
6 inch line | 50.93 61.22
8 inch line 84.90 101.85
10 inch line 148.56 178.11
12 inch line 212.10 254.72
Public Fire Protection Service
Hydrant rental - per hydrant per year $318.38

Sale for Resale

Rate per 1,000 Gallons

Town of Dillsboro & Hogan Water Co.
- All consumption per month $1.88

NON-RECURRING CHARGES - SEE APPENDIX B



AURORA MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
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Description of Charge

_ Charge

Comnection or Tap-On

- 3/4" and 5/8" $650.00

- Larger than 3/4" and 5/8" Actual cost but not less than $650.00
Reconnection Charge

- During working hours $5.00

- After normal working hours $20.00
Special Meter Reading $0.00
Bad Check Charge $25.00
Late Payment Charge 10% first $3.00,

3% of remainder

Customer Visit to Collect Delinquent Bill $5.00



